94
SPILL CONTAINMENT
HIGHLIGHTS
• Available in both grade level and below grade level models
to meet the needs of your application and preference.
• Single wall containment protection.
• The flexible polyethylene container is designed to move
with natural ground movements.

• ULC listed, MH21091*
• CARB Phase 1 EVR approved, VR-101*
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Description
70547001ALUM Grade level spill container, 5 gallon capacity, with drain, NPT threads, aluminum cover
70545801ALUM Grade level spill container, 5 gallon capacity, without drain, NPT threads, aluminum cover
70547021ALUM Grade level spill container, 5 gallon capacity, with drain, BSPT threads, aluminum cover
70547001BLK Grade level spill container, 5 gallon capacity, with drain, NPT threads, black composite cover
70545801BLK Grade level spill container, 5 gallon capacity, without drain, NPT threads, black composite cover
70547021BLK Grade level spill container, 5 gallon capacity, with drain, BSPT threads, black composite cover
70545801CI-GKT* Grade level spill container, 5 gallon capacity, with drain, NPT threads, cast iron cover with gasket
70547902CI-GKT* Grade level spill container, 5 gallon capacity, without drain, NPT threads, cast iron cover with gasket
70549001BLK** Grade level spill container, 5 gallon capacity, with drain, NPT threads, black composite cover (CARB approved)
70549002BLK** Grade level spill container, 5 gallon capacity, without drain, NPT threads, black composite cover (CARB approved)
• Base: Cast iron
• Container: Polyethylene
• Deflector ring: Cast iron
• Cover: Fiber reinforced composite (FRC), cast iron, or aluminum
• Base: Cast iron
• Container: Polyethylene
• Deflector ring: Cast iron
• Cover: Fiber reinforced composite (FRC), or steel
*See ordering information for a listing of specific spill container
models that hold this approval/certification.
UL2447 listed (below grade only)
EBW® Series Slide-On Grade Level Spill Containers
Model Description
70240001BLK Grade level spill container, 5 gallon capacity, with pump, slide-on base, black composite cover
70240601BLK Grade level spill container, 5 gallon capacity, without pump, slide-on base, black composite cover
70240402CI-GKT* Grade level spill container, 5 gallon capacity, without pump, slide-on base, cast iron cover with gasket
*ULC listed, MH21091
**CARB Phase 1 EVR approved, VR-101
*ULC listed, MH21091
EBW® Series Grade Level Spill Container Covers
Model Description
BLK Black composite
WHT White composite
RED Red composite
YEL Yellow composite
ORG Orange composite
BRN Bronze composite
WHT-X White with black cross composite
RED-X Red with white cross composite
ALUM Aluminum
CI Cast iron
CI-GKT Cast iron with gasket
Replace the last letters in any standard spill container part number for these cover options.
Grade Level Spill Container Materials Below Grade Spill Container Materials
Approvals/Certifications
97
SERVICE STATION HARDWARE
S
E
R
V
IC
E
 STATIO
N
H
A
R
D
W
A
R
E
SPILL CONTAINMENT
ORDERING INFORMATION CONTINUED
EBW® Series Below Grade Spill Containers
Model Description
70547401BLK* Below grade spill container, 5 gallon capacity, with drain, NPT threads, 18” x 8” manway with black
composite cover
70547402BLK* Below grade spill container, 5 gallon capacity, without drain, NPT threads, 18” x 8” manway with
black composite cover
70549201BLK** Below grade spill container, 5 gallon capacity, with drain, NPT threads, 18” x 8” manway with black
composite cover (CARB approved)
70549202BLK** Below grade spill container, 5 gallon capacity, without drain, NPT threads, 18” x 8” manway with
black composite cover (CARB approved)
71547401BLK* Below grade spill container, 15 gallon capacity, with drain, NPT threads, 18” x 8” manway with black
composite cover
71547402BLK* Below grade spill container, 15 gallon capacity, without drain, NPT threads, 18” x 8” manway with